

OPERATOR: License #: 33642
 Name: D&R Oil Inc
 Address 1: PO Box 241
 Address 2: 2287 Kiowa Road
 City: Galva State: KS Zip: 67443 + 0241
 Contact Person: Dennis Perera
 Phone: (620) 654-3520
 Type of Well: (Check one) ☐ Oil Well ☒ Gas Well ☐ OG ☐ D&A ☐ Cathodic
☐ Water Supply Well ☐ Other: _____ ☐ SWD Permit #: _____
☐ ENHR Permit #: _____ ☐ Gas Storage Permit #: _____
 Is ACO-1 filed? ☐ Yes ☒ No If not, is well log attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
 Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet) _____
 _____ Depth to Top: _____ Bottom: _____ T.D. _____
 _____ Depth to Top: _____ Bottom: _____ T.D. _____
 _____ Depth to Top: _____ Bottom: _____ T.D. _____

API No. 15 - 113-01318-00-00

Spot Description: NE1/4, NE1/4, NE1/4

NE NE NE NE Sec. 35 Twp. 19 S. R. 2 ☐ East ☒ West

88 5142 Feet from ☒ North ☒ South Line of Section

359 Feet from ☒ East ☐ West Line of Section

~~GPS-KCC~~

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

☒ NE ☐ NW ☐ SE ☐ SW

County: McPherson

Lease Name: Somers Well #: 2

Date Well Completed: prior to 1967, unknown date

The plugging proposal was approved on: 02-20-12 (Date)

by: Shane Jones (KCC District Agent's Name)

Plugging Commenced: February 20, 2012
Plugging Completed: February 22, 2012

Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.

Oil, Gas or Water Records		Casing Record (Surface, Conductor & Production)			
Formation	Content	Casing	Size	Setting Depth	Pulled Out

Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom) to (top) for each plug set.

Please see attached

Plugging Contractor License #: 30280 Name: Sunflower Well Service, Inc.
Address 1: 408 N 4th Address 2: PO Box 341
City: Canton State: Kansas Zip: 67428 + 0341
Phone: (620) 628-4723
Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: D&R Oil Inc.
State of Kansas County, McPherson, ss.
Dennis Perera, President ☐ Employee of Operator or ☒ Operator on above-described well
(Print Name)

being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God.

Signature:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

RECEIVED
MAY 25 2012
KCC WICHITA

SUNFLOWER WELL SERVICE, INC.

P.O. BOX 341

CANTON, KS 67428-0341

PH. (620) 628-4723

FAX (620) 628-7911

INVOICE

TO: D & R OIL, INC.

P O Box 241

GALVA, KS 67443-0241

INVOICE	INVOICE NUMBER	LEASE NAME
02-29-12	1742	Somers

DATE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOT INV
------	-------------	------------	---------

02/20/12

MOVED TO LOCATION:

Rigged up, Stripped well out, Dug cellar out, ran in bailer,
Stacked out at 670', Shut down.

Rig & Crew 8 hrs

\$195 per hr

\$1,560.00

02/21/12

Cut casing loose, Didn't fall, Ran sand pump, Made 4", Put
work over head on, Ran in 3-7/8" bit, bit sub and tubing, Tagged
At 670', Drilled 70', Circulated clean at 740', Shut down.

Rig & Crew 11 hrs

\$195 per hr

\$2,145.00

Power tongs

\$ 50.00

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!!!!

SubTotal

\$3,755.00

Sales Tax 8.3%

311.66

TOTAL

\$4,066.66

TERMS: NET 30 1.5% WILL BE ADDED AFTER 30 DAYS FROM
DATE OF INVOICE. PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE.

RECEIVED

MAY 25 2012

KCC WICHITA

SUNFLOWER WELL SERVICE, INC.

P.O. BOX 341

CANTON, KS 67428-0341

PH. (620) 628-4723

FAX (620) 628-7911

INVOICE

TO: D & R OIL, INC.

P O Box 241

GALVA, KS 67443-0241

INVOICE	INVOICE NUMBER	LEASE NAME
02-29-12	1743	Somers

DATE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOT INV
------	-------------	------------	---------

02/22/12

Started drilling at 740', Drilled 30', Circulated clean at 770',
Pulled 1 joint, Cemented to surface, Gressel, Pulled tubing and
Bit, Cemented backside, 20' to surface, Topped off, Picked up,
Rigged down.

Rig & Crew 7 hrs

\$195 per hr

\$1,365.00

Sand pump

N/C

Power tongs

\$ 50.00

Stripper head

100.00

Stripper head rubber

100.00

Pipe thread compound

15.00

Weight indicator

100.00

Backhoe - Dug surface out, Dug 50bbl pit, Back filled pit
and surface, Cleaned up location. 8hrs

\$ 560.00

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!!!!

SubTotal

\$2,290.00

Sales Tax 8.3%

190.07

TOTAL

\$2,480.07

TERMS: NET 30 1.5% WILL BE ADDED AFTER 30 DAYS FROM
DATE OF INVOICE. PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE.

RECEIVED
MAY 25 2012
KCC WICHITA